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 Cedars Primary School  
Calendar of Events – 2024/2025 

Autumn Term 2024 

Date Time Event 

Tuesday 3rd September All day School closed for INSET Day 

Wednesday 4th September 8:35am School opens for 1st half of Autumn Term 

w/c Monday 16th 
September 

 After school clubs start 

Friday 11th October 9:30am Harvest Festival – Lovat Hall 

Wednesday 16th October 9:00am Year 6 residential to Standon Bowers departs 

Friday 18th October  End of day Year 6 residential visit returns 

w/c Monday 21th October   Last week of after school clubs  

Tuesday 22nd October All day School Photos 

Wednesday 23rd October 8:50am - 9:20am Reception Celebration of Learning with parents 

Years 1, 5 & 6 Celebration of Learning with parents 

Thursday 24th October 8:50am - 9:20am Years 2, 3 & 4 Celebration of Learning with parents 

9:00am - 9:30am Nursery Celebration of Learning with parents 

Friday 25th October End of day Close for Half Term 

Monday 4th November  All day School closed for INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th November  8:35am School opens for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Wednesday 6th November  1:30pm Prospective Parent Tours Reception 2025-2026 

Tuesday 12th November 3:30pm - 6:00pm Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 13th November 3:30pm - 7:00pm Parents’ Evening 

Friday 15th November  All day Children in Need Day 

Tuesday 19th November 10:00am Nursery Open Morning - Prospective Parent 
Tours/Stay and Play 

Friday 22nd November 2:40pm Stingrays (Mrs Lockley) Class Assembly 

Friday 29th November 9:30am & 10:30am Prospective Parent Tours Reception 2025-2026 

Wednesday 4th December  5:00pm Nursery Parent Induction Evening 

Friday 6th December  All day Flu Immunisations 

2:40pm Zebras (Miss Hunt) Class Assembly 

Monday 9th December  2:00pm Reception Christmas Performance 

Tuesday 10th December 9:30am Reception Christmas Performance 

5:00pm Years 1 and 2 Christmas Performance 

Wednesday 11th December  2:00pm Years 1 and 2 Christmas Performance 

Tuesday 17th December 3:30pm PTFA Christmas Fayre 

Wednesday 18th December 2:30pm Nursery Christmas Performance 

Friday 20th  December 
 
 

1:30pm 
 

End of day 

Christmas Church Service - St Peter & St Paul Church 
 
Close for Christmas Holiday 
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Spring Term 2025 

Date Time Event 

Monday 6th January All day School closed for INSET Day 

Tuesday 7th January 8:35am School opens for 1st half of Spring Term 

Monday 20th January  All day Young Voices - The O2 

Friday 24th January  2:40pm Sharks (Miss Parker-Routh) Class Assembly 

Wednesday 5th February  9:00am Year 4 residential visit to Whitemoor Lakes departs 

Friday 7th February  2:40pm Leopards (Miss Stankowski) Class Assembly 

End of day  Year 4 residential visit returns 

Wednesday 12th February  
 

8:50am - 9:20am  Years 2, 3 & 4 Celebration of Learning with parents 

9:00am - 9:30am Nursery Celebration of Learning with parents 

Thursday 13th February  
 

8:50am - 9:20am Reception Celebration of Learning with parents 

Years 1, 5 & 6 Celebration of Learning with parents 

Friday 14th February End of day Close for Half Term 

Monday 24th February 8:35am School opens for 2nd half of Spring Term 

Monday 3rd March 1:30pm Nursery Open Afternoon - Prospective Parent 
Tours/Stay and Play 

Tuesday 4th March 3:30pm - 6:00pm Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 5th March 3.30pm - 7:00pm Parents’ Evening  

Thursday 6th March All Day World Book Day 

Friday 14th March 2:40pm Dolphins (Miss Pollendine) Class Assembly 

Wednesday 19th March 5:00pm  Nursery Parent Induction Evening 

Friday 21st  March   2:40pm Panda Bears (Miss Turner) Class Assembly 

Tuesday 25th March 5:00pm Years 3 & 4 Production 

Thursday 27th March 2:00pm Years 3 & 4 Production 

Friday 4th April End of day Close for Easter Holiday 

Summer Term 2025 
Tuesday 22nd April 8:35am School opens for 1st half of Summer Term 

Friday 2nd May  2:40pm Polar Bears (Mrs Braham and Mrs Jones) Class 
Assembly 

Monday 5th May All day School Closed: BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 12th - Thursday 15th 
May 

All day Year 6 SATS 

Friday 16th May  2:40pm Lions (Mr Tearle) Class Assembly 

Friday 23rd May  End of day Close for Half Term 

Monday 2nd June  All Day School closed for INSET Day 

Tuesday 3rd June 8:35am School opens for 2nd half of Summer Term 

Wednesday 11th June  9:30am   Sports Day 

Wednesday 18th June 9:30am Reserve Sports Day 

Wednesday 25th June  10:45am Nursery Sports Day 

5:00pm Reception Parent Induction Meeting 

Friday 4th July  2:40pm Brown Bears (Mrs James) Class Assembly 

Monday 7th July 5:00pm Year 6 Production 
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Date Time Event 

Tuesday 8th July  2:00pm Year 6 Production 

Wednesday 9th July Morning Children meet new class teacher 

3:30pm Parents meet new class teacher 

5:00pm Nursery Parent Induction Meeting 

Friday 11th July End of day Annual Reports sent to parents 

Monday 21st July 2:00pm Year 6 Awards  

Tuesday 22nd July End of day Close for Summer Holiday 

Wednesday 23rd July All day School closed for INSET Day 

 

 


